G.N. 1007

EDUCATION BUREAU

EpucatioN ORDINANCE (Chapter 279)

SUBSIDIZED SCHOOLS PROVIDENT FUND RULES

It is hereby notified that unless a lawful claim is received within three years after the date on
which the accounts were closed in respect of the persons listed in the Schedule below, the amount
shown against their names, being contributions/donations/dividends due to them under rule 13,
will be transferred to the credit of the Reserve Fund.

Name

CHAN CHUN YIN
CHAN HIU WA
CHAN HIU YING

CHAN KA PIK

CHAN LAI PUI

CHAN NING HUEN
JENNIFER

CHAN PAK HANG
CHAN PUI KWAN
CHAN PUI YEE

CHAN PUN HIN
EDISON

CHAN TUNG YAN

CHAN WING HEI
(formerly known as
CHAN WING NAM)

CHAN WUN LING
CHAN YUEN
CHENG CHI MEI

CHEUNG NGAN
CHUNG EZRA

CHEUNG TSZ HIN

CHO LAI LING
SHIRLEY

CHOI HO YIN
CHOI MEI LOK

CHOW CHUN WANG

CHOW MICHELLE
GIN TING

CHU MUNG LAN

FUNG TIK HEI
FUNG WAI FAN
FUNG YAT LONG
HO HIU FAI

HO HO LAI

HO KA HO

SCHEDULE

Last Known School

Confucian Tai Shing Primary School

Lee Kau Yan Memorial School

Po Leung Kuk Centenary Li Shiu Chung Memorial
College

Sam Shui Natives Association Huen King Wing
School

Maryknoll Secondary School

Yuen Long Public Middle School Alumni
Association Primary School

Shatin Public School
King’s College Old Boys” Association Primary School
NLSI Peace Evangelical Secondary School

Yan Chai Hospital Tung Chi Ying Memorial
Secondary School

Society of Boys’ Centres Chak Yan Centre School

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Ma Kam Chan
Memorial Primary School

Concordia Lutheran School-North Point
St. Rose of Lima’s College
San Wui Commercial Society School

The Pentecostal Holiness Church Wing Kwong
College

Shun Tak Fraternal Association Ho Yat Tung
Primary School

The Salvation Army Shek Wu School

Po Kok Secondary School

Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Bishop Hall Secondary
School

Ning Po No. 2 College
Marycove School

Hong Kong and Macau Lutheran Church Wong
Chan Sook Ying Memorial School

Liu Po Shan Memorial College
CNEC Ta Tung School

Caritas St. Joseph Secondary School
Hong Kong Sea School

Canossa College

Lee Kau Yan Memorial School

Amount($)
16,314.72
797,822.00
56,293.47

4,486.62

107,712.61
1,750,215.20

100,975.28
24,349.59
586,450.02
69,495.14

405,960.19
87,312.02

20,058.15
92,998.15
62,894.01
60,523.61

29,614.68
38,283.17

24,854.31
32,961.72

21,040.52
9,393.71

24,349.59

48,704.38
2,239,048.32
48,704.38
29,815.15
11,597.58
58,949.88



Name
HO TZE SING

HUANG MEIYI
HUI KWAN YIK
IP WING YAN

KAN LAI SHAN

KONG SUET YING
KONG YUET LING

LAI FU SHING
LAI HIU SZE
LAM CHI WA
LAM CHO YI
LAM HO YEE
LAM KAI YEE
LAM WAN FUNG

LAM YI MING
LAU CHUNG CHAK

LAU HAY MAN JOAN
LAU KA YIN

LAU PUI Y1

LAU SZE MAN

LAU WAI KI DICKY

LEE HOI KI

LEE KA PO
LEUNG LOK YI
LEUNG MING KAN

LEUNG SAU LING
DIVINA

LEUNG TIK KA

LEUNG TSZ YUNG
CHLOE

LI YUEN MAN
LIANG ZIYAN

LIN KA MAN
LIU CHING MAN
LIU MAN WAI VIVIEN

LIU WAI FUNG
LUI PO TING
MA MAN HO
MAK HOI KWAN
MAN PO YAN

Last Known School

Caritas Yuen Long Chan Chun Ha Secondary
School

Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Lee Chi Tat Memorial School

Hong Kong & Kowloon Chiu Chow Public
Association Secondary School

The Church of Christ in China Mongkok Church
Kai Oi School

St. Stephen’s Girls’ Primary School

Lung Kong World Federation School Limited Lau
Wong Fat Secondary School

The Salvation Army Shek Wu School

Hong Chi Morninghill School, Tsui Lam
Kwun Tong Maryknoll College

Pui Tak Canossian College

The True Light Middle School of Hong Kong
Lee Chi Tat Memorial School

The Church of Christ in China Kwei Wah Shan
College

Ebenezer School

Po Leung Kuk Mrs Ma Kam Ming-Cheung Fook
Sien College

Kit Sam Lam Bing Yim Secondary School
St. Anthony’s School

Jockey Club Man Kwan Eduyoung College
Buddhist Mau Fung Memorial College

Hong Kong & Kowloon Chiu Chow Public
Association Secondary School

The Association of The Directors and Former

Directors of Pok Oi Hospital Ltd. Leung Sing Tak

School
Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Wai Chow School
Tsing Yi Trade Association Primary School
Carmel Divine Grace Foundation Secondary School
Marycove School

Yu Chun Keung Memorial College No. 2
Po Leung Kuk Stanley Ho Sau Nan Primary School

Fung Kai Innovative School

Hong Kong Taoist Association The Yuen Yuen
Institute Chan Lui Chung Tak Memorial School

St. Teresa Secondary School
Baptist Lui Ming Choi Secondary School

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Wong Fung Ling
College

S.K.H. Yautong Kei Hin Primary School

La Salle Primary School

Leung Shek Chee College

Hong Chi Shiu Pong Morninghope School

Hong Kong Red Cross Princess Alexandra School

Amount($)
11,597.58

90,231.34
64,929.96
938.99

41,979.30

69,403.31
70,601.79

14,242.34
97,656.25
64,038.59
97,656.25
28,109.75
12,174.86
65,352.37

36,563.64
20,755.77

23,922.42
63,613.55
23,195.04
33,753.15

938.99

23,195.04

23,195.04
72,547.25
16,038.97
468,225.40

50,812.31
70,123.65

77,634.76
22,106.74

58,949.88
83,010.08
6,126.57

77,589.19
30,943.28
22,261.25
46,342.63
88,276.12



Name

NG CHUNG YUI
NG MING YUE

NG OI YING ANNA

NG SHUK KWAN
NG WAI LOK

NG WING SZE
NG YEUK
NGAN CHUN

PINEDA DHAFNEY
DELA CRUZ

POON HIN YEUNG

PUN YU YAN

SHANG XIAOZHENG

SHIU KA LAI
SIU PUI YUE
SO YEE MAN

SU MEI

SUEN YICK FUNG
SUN WEICHEN
TAM MEI LAN

TAM SAU LAI ANNA

TANG KA YEE
TO TSZ KIN JAMES

TSANG WAI CHUN
TSE KWAN YAN
TSE MAN YI

TSOI HANG KONG
WAN SIN YI

WONG HOLLIS
(formerly known as
WONG HO)

WONG KA MAN

WONG KAI WA
(formerly known as
HUANG JIAHUA)

WONG POK TUNG

WONG WAI MAN
WONG YUEN MING
YEUNG SUET YING
YEUNG WAI MAN

YIM CHI WAI DENNIS

YIU KWAI YING

Last Known School

Holy Family School
Confucian Tai Shing Primary School

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Yau Tze Tin
Memorial College

Yaumati Catholic Primary School

The Mission Covenant Church Holm Glad No. 2
Primary School

St. Edward’s Catholic Primary School
Tsing Yi Trade Association Primary School
Fung Kai No. 1 Primary School

Lung Kong World Federation School Limited Lau
Wong Fat Secondary School

Lung Kong World Federation School Limited Lau
Tak Yung Memorial Primary School

Holy Angels Canossian School

Tung Koon District Society Fong Shu Chuen School
S.K.H. Lui Ming Choi Memorial Primary School
Caritas St. Joseph Secondary School

Queen Elizabeth School Old Students’ Association
Branch Primary School

Hong Kong Taoist Association Wun Tsuen Ng Lai
Wo Memorial School

Fung Kai No. 1 Secondary School

Confucian Tai Shing Primary School

Po Leung Kuk Anita L.L. Chan (Centenary) School
Pui Tak Canossian College

Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Tung Koon Primary
School

Yan Oi Tong Chan Wong Suk Fong Memorial
Secondary School

S.K.H. Holy Carpenter Secondary School

Hong Chi Lions Morninghill School

Lok Sin Tong Leung Chik Wai Memorial School
King’s College Old Boys’ Association Primary School
St. Joseph’s Primary School

Munsang College

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Tsui Tsin Tong
School

The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Hong Kong
Kwai Shing Lutheran Primary School

Queen Elizabeth School Old Students’ Association
Tong Kwok Wah Secondary School

Caritas Wu Cheng-chung Secondary School
NLSI Peace Evangelical Secondary School

Sau Mau Ping Catholic Primary School
Cotton Spinners Association Secondary School
Assembly of God Hebron Secondary School

Yan Chai Hospital Tung Chi Ying Memorial
Secondary School

Amount($)
26,357.31
22,106.74
13,719.98

22,106.74
3,389.48

11,053.37
72,547.25
67,437.24
23,676.10

391,778.85

46,986.34
51,127.98
25,560.91
48,704.38
14,856.33

91,211.69

11,597.58

8,726.44
22,106.74
46,342.63
10,964.23

74,702.98

3,545.13
46,342.63
41,521.12
48,704.38
56,293.47
23,195.04

23,195.04

97,656.25

10,073.62

15,008.99
1,236,715.63
51,056.96
5,368.33
689.58
26,457.05



Name Last Known School Amount(3)

YOUNG LAI YING Tak Oi Secondary School 31,530.80
YU CHUN KIT San Wui Commercial Society Chan Pak Sha School 441,291.29
YU SHUK CHING Precious Blood Primary School (South Horizons) 27,370.02
YU WING WING Daughters of Mary Help of Christians Siu Ming 4,639.01
Catholic Secondary School
YUEN MAN MING Canossa Primary School (San Po Kong) 24,349.59
YUNG LONG TAT Confucian Tai Shing Primary School 25,560.91
17 February 2023 Bryan C. Y. HEUNG Senior Accounting Officer

for Subsidized Schools Provident Fund
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