EDUCATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 279)

SUBSIDIZED SCHOOLS PROVIDENT FUND RULES

It is hereby notified that unless a lawful claim is received within three years after the date on which the accounts were closed in respect of the persons listed in the Schedule below, the amount shown against their names, being contributions/donations/dividends due to them under rule 13, will be transferred to the credit of the Reserve Fund.

SCHEDULE

Name	Last Known School	Amount(\$)
CHAN CHUN YIN	Confucian Tai Shing Primary School	16,314.72
CHAN HIU WA	Lee Kau Yan Memorial School	797,822.00
CHAN HIU YING	Po Leung Kuk Centenary Li Shiu Chung Memorial College	56,293.47
CHAN KA PIK	Sam Shui Natives Association Huen King Wing School	4,486.62
CHAN LAI PUI	Maryknoll Secondary School	107,712.61
CHAN NING HUEN JENNIFER	Yuen Long Public Middle School Alumni Association Primary School	1,750,215.20
CHAN PAK HANG	Shatin Public School	100,975.28
CHAN PUI KWAN	King's College Old Boys' Association Primary School	24,349.59
CHAN PUI YEE	NLSI Peace Evangelical Secondary School	586,450.02
CHAN PUN HIN EDISON	Yan Chai Hospital Tung Chi Ying Memorial Secondary School	69,495.14
CHAN TUNG YAN	Society of Boys' Centres Chak Yan Centre School	405,960.19
CHAN WING HEI (formerly known as CHAN WING NAM)	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Ma Kam Chan Memorial Primary School	87,312.02
CHAN WUN LING	Concordia Lutheran School-North Point	20,058.15
CHAN YUEN	St. Rose of Lima's College	92,998.15
CHENG CHI MEI	San Wui Commercial Society School	62,894.01
CHEUNG NGAN CHUNG EZRA	The Pentecostal Holiness Church Wing Kwong College	60,523.61
CHEUNG TSZ HIN	Shun Tak Fraternal Association Ho Yat Tung Primary School	29,614.68
CHO LAI LING SHIRLEY	The Salvation Army Shek Wu School	38,283.17
CHOI HO YIN	Po Kok Secondary School	24,854.31
CHOI MEI LOK	Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Bishop Hall Secondary School	32,961.72
CHOW CHUN WANG	Ning Po No. 2 College	21,040.52
CHOW MICHELLE GIN TING	Marycove School	9,393.71
CHU MUNG LAN	Hong Kong and Macau Lutheran Church Wong Chan Sook Ying Memorial School	24,349.59
FUNG TIK HEI	Liu Po Shan Memorial College	48,704.38
FUNG WAI FAN	CNEC Ta Tung School	2,239,048.32
FUNG YAT LONG	Caritas St. Joseph Secondary School	48,704.38
HO HIU FAI	Hong Kong Sea School	29,815.15
HO HO LAI	Canossa College	11,597.58
НО КА НО	Lee Kau Yan Memorial School	58,949.88

Name	Last Known School	Amount(\$)
HO TZE SING	Caritas Yuen Long Chan Chun Ha Secondary School	11,597.58
HUANG MEIYI	Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School	90,231.34
HUI KWAN YIK	Lee Chi Tat Memorial School	64,929.96
IP WING YAN	Hong Kong & Kowloon Chiu Chow Public Association Secondary School	938.99
KAN LAI SHAN	The Church of Christ in China Mongkok Church Kai Oi School	41,979.30
KONG SUET YING	St. Stephen's Girls' Primary School	69,403.31
KONG YUET LING	Lung Kong World Federation School Limited Lau Wong Fat Secondary School	70,601.79
LAI FU SHING	The Salvation Army Shek Wu School	14,242.34
LAI HIU SZE	Hong Chi Morninghill School, Tsui Lam	97,656.25
LAM CHI WA	Kwun Tong Maryknoll College	64,038.59
LAM CHO YI	Pui Tak Canossian College	97,656.25
LAM HO YEE	The True Light Middle School of Hong Kong	28,109.75
LAM KAI YEE	Lee Chi Tat Memorial School	12,174.86
LAM WAN FUNG	The Church of Christ in China Kwei Wah Shan College	65,352.37
LAM YI MING	Ebenezer School	36,563.64
LAU CHUNG CHAK	Po Leung Kuk Mrs Ma Kam Ming-Cheung Fook Sien College	20,755.77
LAU HAY MAN JOAN	Kit Sam Lam Bing Yim Secondary School	23,922.42
LAU KA YIN	St. Anthony's School	63,613.55
LAU PUI YI	Jockey Club Man Kwan Eduyoung College	23,195.04
LAU SZE MAN	Buddhist Mau Fung Memorial College	33,753.15
LAU WAI KI DICKY	Hong Kong & Kowloon Chiu Chow Public Association Secondary School	938.99
LEE HOI KI	The Association of The Directors and Former Directors of Pok Oi Hospital Ltd. Leung Sing Tak School	23,195.04
LEE KA PO	Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Wai Chow School	23,195.04
LEUNG LOK YI	Tsing Yi Trade Association Primary School	72,547.25
LEUNG MING KAN	Carmel Divine Grace Foundation Secondary School	16,038.97
LEUNG SAU LING DIVINA	Marycove School	468,225.40
LEUNG TIK KA	Yu Chun Keung Memorial College No. 2	50,812.31
LEUNG TSZ YUNG CHLOE	Po Leung Kuk Stanley Ho Sau Nan Primary School	70,123.65
LI YUEN MAN	Fung Kai Innovative School	77,634.76
LIANG ZIYAN	Hong Kong Taoist Association The Yuen Yuen Institute Chan Lui Chung Tak Memorial School	22,106.74
LIN KA MAN	St. Teresa Secondary School	58,949.88
LIU CHING MAN	Baptist Lui Ming Choi Secondary School	83,010.08
LIU MAN WAI VIVIEN	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Wong Fung Ling College	6,126.57
LIU WAI FUNG	S.K.H. Yautong Kei Hin Primary School	77,589.19
LUI PO TING	La Salle Primary School	30,943.28
MA MAN HO	Leung Shek Chee College	22,261.25
MAK HOI KWAN	Hong Chi Shiu Pong Morninghope School	46,342.63
MAN PO YAN	Hong Kong Red Cross Princess Alexandra School	88,276.12

Name	Last Known School	Amount(\$)
NG CHUNG YUI		
NG MING YUE	Holy Family School	26,357.31
	Confucian Tai Shing Primary School	22,106.74
NG OI YING ANNA	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Yau Tze Tin Memorial College	13,719.98
NG SHUK KWAN	Yaumati Catholic Primary School	22,106.74
NG WAI LOK	The Mission Covenant Church Holm Glad No. 2 Primary School	3,389.48
NG WING SZE	St. Edward's Catholic Primary School	11,053.37
NG YEUK	Tsing Yi Trade Association Primary School	72,547.25
NGAN CHUN	Fung Kai No. 1 Primary School	67,437.24
PINEDA DHAFNEY DELA CRUZ	Lung Kong World Federation School Limited Lau Wong Fat Secondary School	23,676.10
POON HIN YEUNG	Lung Kong World Federation School Limited Lau Tak Yung Memorial Primary School	391,778.85
PUN YU YAN	Holy Angels Canossian School	46,986.34
SHANG XIAOZHENG	Tung Koon District Society Fong Shu Chuen School	51,127.98
SHIU KA LAI	S.K.H. Lui Ming Choi Memorial Primary School	25,560.91
SIU PUI YUE	Caritas St. Joseph Secondary School	48,704.38
SO YEE MAN	Queen Elizabeth School Old Students' Association Branch Primary School	14,856.33
SU MEI	Hong Kong Taoist Association Wun Tsuen Ng Lai Wo Memorial School	91,211.69
SUEN YICK FUNG	Fung Kai No. 1 Secondary School	11,597.58
SUN WEICHEN	Confucian Tai Shing Primary School	8,726.44
TAM MEI LAN	Po Leung Kuk Anita L.L. Chan (Centenary) School	22,106.74
TAM SAU LAI ANNA	Pui Tak Canossian College	46,342.63
TANG KA YEE	Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Tung Koon Primary School	10,964.23
TO TSZ KIN JAMES	Yan Oi Tong Chan Wong Suk Fong Memorial Secondary School	74,702.98
TSANG WAI CHUN	S.K.H. Holy Carpenter Secondary School	3,545.13
TSE KWAN YAN	Hong Chi Lions Morninghill School	46,342.63
TSE MAN YI	Lok Sin Tong Leung Chik Wai Memorial School	41,521.12
TSOI HANG KONG	King's College Old Boys' Association Primary School	48,704.38
WAN SIN YI	St. Joseph's Primary School	56,293.47
WONG HOLLIS (formerly known as WONG HO)	Munsang College	23,195.04
WONG KA MAN	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Tsui Tsin Tong School	23,195.04
WONG KAI WA (formerly known as HUANG JIAHUA)	The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Hong Kong Kwai Shing Lutheran Primary School	97,656.25
WONG POK TUNG	Queen Elizabeth School Old Students' Association Tong Kwok Wah Secondary School	10,073.62
WONG WAI MAN	Caritas Wu Cheng-chung Secondary School	15,008.99
WONG YUEN MING	NLSI Peace Evangelical Secondary School	1,236,715.63
YEUNG SUET YING	Sau Mau Ping Catholic Primary School	51,056.96
YEUNG WAI MAN	Cotton Spinners Association Secondary School	5,368.33
YIM CHI WAI DENNIS	Assembly of God Hebron Secondary School	689.58
YIU KWAI YING	Yan Chai Hospital Tung Chi Ying Memorial	26,457.05
	Secondary School	.,

Name	Last Known School	Amount(\$)
YOUNG LAI YING	Tak Oi Secondary School	31,530.80
YU CHUN KIT	San Wui Commercial Society Chan Pak Sha School	441,291.29
YU SHUK CHING	Precious Blood Primary School (South Horizons)	27,370.02
YU WING WING	Daughters of Mary Help of Christians Siu Ming Catholic Secondary School	4,639.01
YUEN MAN MING	Canossa Primary School (San Po Kong)	24,349.59
YUNG LONG TAT	Confucian Tai Shing Primary School	25,560.91

17 February 2023

Bryan C. Y. HEUNG Senior Accounting Officer for Subsidized Schools Provident Fund